
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Animal Health and Welfare Act 1984, SCHEDULE 1. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 16.

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Slaughter of Poultry Act 1967 (c. 24)

- 1 (1) The Slaughter of Poultry Act 1967 shall be amended as follows.
- ^{F1}(2)
- ^{F1}(3)
- ^{F1}(4)
- (5) In section 7(1), the words “for purposes mentioned in section 1(1) above” and the words “other than turkeys and domestic fowls” are omitted.
- (6) In section 8—
- (a) before the definition of “local authority” there is inserted—
- ““contravention” includes failure to comply”, and
- (b) after the definition of “the Ministers” there is inserted—
- ““the standard scale” has the meaning given by section 75 of the Criminal Justice Act 1982.
- (2) This Act applies to turkeys kept in captivity and domestic fowls, guinea fowls, ducks, geese and quails so kept; and references in this Act to birds to which this Act applies shall be construed in accordance with this subsection and any order under section 7 above.”

.....

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 1 para. 1(2)(3)(4) repealed (1.4.1995) by S.I. 1995/731, reg. 28(1), Sch. 13.

^{F2}2

.....

Textual Amendments

F2 Sch. 1 para. 2 repealed (1.4.1995) by S.I. 1995/731, reg. 28(1), Sch. 13.

Medicines Act 1968 (c. 67)

- 3 (1) The Medicines Act 1968 shall be amended as follows.

*Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the
 Animal Health and Welfare Act 1984, SCHEDULE 1. (See end of Document for details)*

- (2) In section 28(3)(i), the words “or of any substance or article other than a medicinal product incorporated for a medicinal purpose” are omitted.
- (3) Sections 41, 42 and 46(3) and (4) are omitted.
- (4) In section 108(6)(a), after the word “sections” there is inserted “ 40 ” and after the word “Act” there is inserted “ and of any regulations made under section 40 of this Act ”.
- (5) At the end of section 117 there is added—
 - “(8) References in subsections (1), (3) and (5A) of this section to animal feeding stuffs include a reference to any medicated feeding stuff, within the meaning of section 130(3A) of this Act.”
- (6) In section 126(1)(a), for “40(1)” there is substituted “ 40 ”.
- (7) In section 130(4), after the words “subsection (1)” there is inserted “ or (3A) ”.
- (8) In section 130(6)—
 - (a) after the words “subsection (1)” there is inserted “ or (3B) ”,
 - (b) for the word “that” (where it first appears) there is substituted “ the relevant ”,
 - (c) the words “(subject to the next following subsection)” are omitted, and
 - (d) for the words “subsection (1) of this section” (in the second place where they appear) there is substituted “ the relevant subsection ”.
- (9) Section 130(7) is omitted.
- (10) In section 130(9), after the word “administering” (in both places) there is inserted “ (or feeding) ”.
- (11) In paragraph 6 of Schedule 4, the words “section 42” are omitted.

Animal Health Act 1981 (c. 22)

- 4 In section 63(3) of the Animal Health Act 1981, for the word “where” there is substituted “ in respect of which ”.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Animal Health and Welfare Act 1984, SCHEDULE 1.